below, based on the information each of them has given to us, have sole investment and voting power with respect to their shares, except where
community property laws may apply.

   The following table lists applicable percentage ownership based on 7,758,450 shares of common stock outstanding as of May 11, 2005, and
also lists applicable percentage ownership based on 7,758,450 shares of common stock outstanding after completion of this offering. Options to
purchase shares of our common stock that are exercisable within 60 days of May 11, 2005 are deemed to be beneficially owned by the persons
holding these options for the purpose of computing percentage ownership of that person, but are not treated as outstanding for the purpose of
computing any other person's ownership percentage. This table assumes no exercise of the underwriters' option to purchase up to 182,786
additional shares of common stock from the selling stockholders. Unless otherwise indicated below, the address for each person listed below is
c/o The Middleby Corporation, 1400 Toastmaster Drive, Elgin, Illinois 60120.

Shares of
Common Stock

Beneficially Owned
Prior to this Offering

Shares of
Common Stock

Beneficially Owned
After Offering

Beneficial Owner
# of

Shares
% of
Class

Shares
Being

Offered
# of

Shares
% of
Class

Directors & Officers
Selim A. Bassoul 887,530(1) 11.4% � 887,530(1) 11.4%
Robert L. Yohe 42,000(2) * � 42,000(2) *
Sabin C. Streeter 32,500(3) * � 32,500(3) *
John R. Miller III 32,000(3)(4) * � 32,000(3)(4) *
Philip G. Putnam 21,000(3)(4)(5) * � 21,000(3)(4)(5) *
Robert B. Lamb � � � � �
Gordon O'Brien � � � � �
Timothy J. FitzGerald 129,535(6) 1.7% � 129,535(6) 1.7%
Phil Dei Dolori 50,913(7) * � 50,913(7) *
Mark Sieron 40,300(8) * � 40,300(8) *

Edgar Filing: MIDDLEBY CORP - Form S-3

47

Shares of
Common Stock

Beneficially Owned
Prior to this Offering

Shares of
Common Stock

Beneficially Owned
After Offering

Nazih Ibrahim 7,250(9) * � 7,250(9) *
Directors and executive officers as a group 1,243,028 16.2% � 1,243,028 16.2%

39

Edgar Filing: MIDDLEBY CORP - Form S-3

48

Other 5% Stockholders
Barbara K. Whitman(12) 818,500(10) 10.5% 337,250 481,250 6.2%
William F. Whitman, Jr.(12) 1,041,125(11) 13.4% 981,325 59,800 *
Mellon Financial Corporation(13) 598,982 7.7% � 598,982 7.7%
The Boston Company, Inc.(13) 575,525 7.4% � 575,525 7.4%
Mellon Private Trust Company(13) 472,625 6.1% � 472,625 6.1%

Selling Stockholders:
Trust F/B/O Barbara K. Whitman(12) 281,250 3.6% � 281,250 3.6%
Trust F/B/O Laura B. Whitman dated December
21, 2003(12)(14) 218,625 2.8% 118,625 100,000 1.3%
Trust F/B/O W. Fifield Whitman, III dated
December 21, 2003(12)(14) 218,625 2.8% 118,625 100,000 1.3%
William F. Whitman, Jr. and Barbara K.
Whitman Charitable Remainder Trust dated
August 3, 2004(12)(15) 100,000 1.3% 100,000 � �
Laura B. Whitman Investment Company,
LLC(12) 431,325 5.6% 431,325 � �
Eggemoggin, LLC(12) 450,000 5.8% 450,000 � �
Selling Stockholders as a group(6 persons) 1,699,825 21.9% 1,218,575 481,250 6.2%

*
Represents beneficial ownership of less than one percent (1.0%) of the outstanding shares of such class of common stock.

(1)
Includes 375,000 vested shares of common stock deemed issued upon exercise of stock options, 200,000 shares of restricted stock
granted to Mr. Bassoul and 23,000 shares held by Mr. Bassoul's spouse as trustee. Does not include 100,000 shares of restricted stock
granted to Mr. Bassoul on May 12, 2005 pursuant to the terms of Mr. Bassoul's employment agreement.

(2)
Includes 5,000 vested shares of common stock deemed issued upon exercise of stock options granted in February 1996.